
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  T3  1   Kansas 277  285  272       834  -18 

T7  T5  2   Northwestern 282  281  278       841  -11 
4  1  3   Notre Dame 280  280  283       843  -9 
3  T5  4   South Florida 278  285  282       845  -7 

T5  T3  5   Georgia Tech 281  281  285       847  -5 
T10  2  6   Washington 284  277  287       848  -4 
13  12  7   Ohio State University 287  286  278       851  -1 

T10  7  8   Kent State 284  281  287       852  E 
T5  8  9   Michigan State 281  285  287       853  +1 
T7  14  10   Indiana 282  298  276       856  +4 
T7  10  11   North Florida 282  288  287       857  +5 

1  9  12   MarquetteUniversity  275  292  291       858  +6 

12  11  13   Cal Poly 285  286  293       864  +12 
14  13  14   UC Davis 290  289  286       865  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 1   Davis Cooper  Kansas  67   70  67       204  -9   
T1 2   RJ Manke  Washington  71   65  70       206  -7   
T10 T3   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State University  69   71  67       207  -6   
T4 T3   Luke Gifford  South Florida  69   69  69       207  -6   
T1 T3   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  68   68  71       207  -6   
T4 T3   Hunter Eichhorn  Marquette University  66   72  69       207  -6   
T10 T7   Callum Bruce  Kansas  70   70  68       208  -5   
T10 T7   Connor Howe  Georgia Tech  71   69  68       208  -5   
T4 T7   Varun Chopra  Northwestern  72   66  70       208  -5   
T10 T10   Luke Kluver  Kansas  71   69  70       210  -3   
T7 T10   Chris Vandette  Kent State  67   72  71       210  -3   
T25 T10   Rayhan Thomas *  Oklahoma State  70   72  68       210  -3   
T25 T10   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  68   74  68       210  -3   
T7 T10   Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech  68   71  71       210  -3   
T10 T10   Albin Bergstrom  South Florida  68   72  70       210  -3   
T10 T16   Jordan Gilkison  Kent State  69   71  71       211  -2   
T10 T16   Ashton McCulloch  Michigan State  70   70  71       211  -2   
T34 T16   Clay Merchent  Indiana  67   76  68       211  -2   
T50 T16   Noah Gillard  Indiana  71   74  66       211  -2   
T18 T16   Eric McIntosh  Northwestern  69   72  70       211  -2   
T50 T21   Harry Hillier  Kansas  69   76  67       212  -1   
T18 T21   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  73   68  71       212  -1   
T18 T21   John Driscoll *  Northwestern  68   73  71       212  -1   
T40 T21   James Piot  Michigan State  68   76  68       212  -1   
T50 T21   Patrick Schmuecking  Ohio State University  72   73  67       212  -1   
T25 T21   Cameron Adam  Northwestern  73   69  70       212  -1   
T25 T21   Noah Woolsey  Washington  71   71  70       212  -1   
T25 T28   Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida  68   74  71       213  E   
T18 T28   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State University  72   69  72       213  E   
T40 T30   Grant Sutliff  North Florida  73   71  70       214  +1   
T34 T30   Baron Szeto  Cal Poly  69   74  71       214  +1   
T10 T30   Petr Hruby  Washington  72   68  74       214  +1   
T25 T30   Ian Peng  South Florida  71   71  72       214  +1   
T25 T30   Patrick Kelly  Notre Dame  71   71  72       214  +1   
T34 T30   Tyler Leach  Marquette University  70   73  71       214  +1   
T40 T30   Taichi Kho  Notre Dame  73   71  70       214  +1   
T40 T30   Davis Chatfield  Notre Dame  72   72  70       214  +1   
T25 T38   Jacob Westberg  UC Davis  69   73  73       215  +2   
T18 T38   Tiger Christensen *  Oklahoma State  68   73  74       215  +2   
T18 T38   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  74   67  74       215  +2   
T7 T38   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  69   70  76       215  +2   
58 T42   Joey Zambri  Cal Poly  73   73  70       216  +3   

T40 T42   Ethan Shepherd  Indiana  72   72  72       216  +3   
T40 T42   Run Youprayong  South Florida  70   74  72       216  +3   

T18 T45   Austin Liu  Cal Poly  73   68  76       217  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T45   Taehoon Song *  Washington  71   73  73       217  +4   
T72 T47   Mark Stephens  UC Davis  75   74  69       218  +5   
T34 T47   Davis Lee  North Florida  73   70  75       218  +5   
T50 T47   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  74   71  73       218  +5   
T59 T47   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  76   71  71       218  +5   
T63 T47   Harry Reynolds *  Indiana  71   77  70       218  +5   
T63 T47   Mitch Davis  Indiana  72   76  70       218  +5   
T50 T47   Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington  70   75  73       218  +5   
T59 T47   Sam Nicholson  South Florida  74   73  71       218  +5   
T63 T55   Cody Carroll  North Florida  68   80  71       219  +6   
T72 T55   Ben Sigel  Kansas  72   77  70       219  +6   
T50 T55   Josh Gilkison  Kent State  75   70  74       219  +6   
T59 T55   Marco Steyn  Ohio State University  74   73  72       219  +6   
T34 T55   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  71   72  76       219  +6   
T78 T55   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech  74   76  69       219  +6   
T25 T55   Ross Steelman  Georgia Tech  68   74  77       219  +6   
T50 T55   Nicolas Evangelio  Marquette University  71   74  74       219  +6   
T63 T63   Andy Mao *  Georgia Tech  77   71  72       220  +7   
T40 T63   Lucas Becht *  Northwestern  72   72  76       220  +7   
T78 T63   Shubi Jaglan *  South Florida  72   78  70       220  +7   
T59 T63   James Imai  Northwestern  73   74  73       220  +7   
T34 T67   Will Draper  Cal Poly  70   73  78       221  +8   
T63 T67   Yannick Artigolle *  Northwestern  75   73  73       221  +8   
T63 T67   Christopher Zhang *  Northwestern  72   76  73       221  +8   
T40 T67   Ben Smith  Georgia Tech  77   67  77       221  +8   
T78 T71   Jordan Wilson *  Oklahoma State  74   76  72       222  +9   
T78 T71   Scott Schlader *  Marquette University  72   78  72       222  +9   
T72 T71   Drew Salyers  Indiana  73   76  73       222  +9   
T63 T74   Alejandro Nava  UC Davis  72   76  75       223  +10   
T72 T74   August Meekhof  Michigan State  72   77  74       223  +10   
T40 T74   Max Lyons  Marquette University  68   76  79       223  +10   
T72 T77   Cooper Smith  North Florida  76   73  75       224  +11   
T63 T77   Nicholas Mok  Cal Poly  76   72  76       224  +11   
T72 T77   Aidan O'Hagan  Washington  76   73  75       224  +11   
T63 80   Aidan Lafferty  Marquette University  75   73  77       225  +12   
T78 81   Jacob Tarkany  Ohio State University  75   75  76       226  +13   
84 82   Bryce Reed  Kent State  76   79  74       229  +16   
83 83   Stewart Slayden *  Notre Dame  77   76  79       232  +19   

T50 -    JonErik Alford *  Ohio State University  72   73  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Kansas 277 285 272 834

1 Davis Cooper (5) 67 70 67 204

T7 Callum Bruce (3) 70 70 68 208

T10 Luke Kluver (1) 71 69 70 210

T21 Harry Hillier (2) 69 76 67 212

T55 Ben Sigel (4) 72 77 70 219

2 Northwestern 282 281 278 841

T7 Varun Chopra (3) 72 66 70 208

T10 David Nyfjall (1) 68 74 68 210

T16 Eric McIntosh (4) 69 72 70 211

T21 Cameron Adam (5) 73 69 70 212

T63 James Imai (2) 73 74 73 220

3 Notre Dame 280 280 283 843

T3 Palmer Jackson (2) 68 68 71 207

T30 Davis Chatfield (1) 72 72 70 214

T30 Taichi Kho (3) 73 71 70 214

T30 Patrick Kelly (5) 71 71 72 214

T38 Andrew O'Leary (4) 69 70 76 215

4 South Florida 278 285 282 845

T3 Luke Gifford (3) 69 69 69 207

T10 Albin Bergstrom (1) 68 72 70 210

T30 Ian Peng (5) 71 71 72 214

T42 Run Youprayong (2) 70 74 72 216

T47 Sam Nicholson (4) 74 73 71 218

5 Georgia Tech 281 281 285 847

T7 Connor Howe (3) 71 69 68 208

T10 Christo Lamprecht (1) 68 71 71 210

T55 Ross Steelman (2) 68 74 77 219

T55 Bartley Forrester (4) 74 76 69 219

T67 Ben Smith (5) 77 67 77 221

6 Washington 284 277 287 848

2 RJ Manke (1) 71 65 70 206

T21 Noah Woolsey (2) 71 71 70 212

T30 Petr Hruby (4) 72 68 74 214

T47 Chuan-Tai Lin (3) 70 75 73 218

T77 Aidan O'Hagan (5) 76 73 75 224

7 Ohio State University 287 286 278 851

T3 Maxwell Moldovan (1) 69 71 67 207

T21 Patrick Schmuecking (2) 72 73 67 212

T28 Jackson Chandler (3) 72 69 72 213

T55 Marco Steyn (4) 74 73 72 219

81 Jacob Tarkany (5) 75 75 76 226
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kent State 284 281 287 852

T10 Chris Vandette (4) 67 72 71 210

T16 Jordan Gilkison (5) 69 71 71 211

T21 Cade Breitenstine (2) 73 68 71 212

T55 Josh Gilkison (1) 75 70 74 219

82 Bryce Reed (3) 76 79 74 229

9 Michigan State 281 285 287 853

T16 Ashton McCulloch (5) 70 70 71 211

T21 James Piot (2) 68 76 68 212

T38 Bradley Smithson (3) 74 67 74 215

T55 Troy Taylor II (1) 71 72 76 219

T74 August Meekhof (4) 72 77 74 223

10 Indiana 282 298 276 856

T16 Noah Gillard (4) 71 74 66 211

T16 Clay Merchent (5) 67 76 68 211

T42 Ethan Shepherd (3) 72 72 72 216

T47 Mitch Davis (2) 72 76 70 218

T71 Drew Salyers (1) 73 76 73 222

11 North Florida 282 288 287 857

T28 Nick Gabrelcik (1) 68 74 71 213

T30 Grant Sutliff (2) 73 71 70 214

T47 Davis Lee (3) 73 70 75 218

T55 Cody Carroll (5) 68 80 71 219

T77 Cooper Smith (4) 76 73 75 224

12 Marquette University 275 292 291 858

T3 Hunter Eichhorn (1) 66 72 69 207

T30 Tyler Leach (4) 70 73 71 214

T55 Nicolas Evangelio (3) 71 74 74 219

T74 Max Lyons (2) 68 76 79 223

80 Aidan Lafferty (5) 75 73 77 225

13 Cal Poly 285 286 293 864

T30 Baron Szeto (2) 69 74 71 214

T42 Joey Zambri (1) 73 73 70 216

T45 Austin Liu (4) 73 68 76 217

T67 Will Draper (5) 70 73 78 221

T77 Nicholas Mok (3) 76 72 76 224

14 UC Davis 290 289 286 865

T38 Jacob Westberg (3) 69 73 73 215

T47 Thomas Hutchison (1) 76 71 71 218

T47 Lucas Carper (2) 74 71 73 218

T47 Mark Stephens (4) 75 74 69 218

T74 Alejandro Nava (5) 72 76 75 223
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T10 Rayhan Thomas (Oklahoma State) 70 72 68 210

T21 John Driscoll (Northwestern) 68 73 71 212

T38 Tiger Christensen (Oklahoma State) 68 73 74 215

T45 Taehoon Song (Washington) 71 73 73 217

T47 Harry Reynolds (Indiana) 71 77 70 218

T63 Lucas Becht (Northwestern) 72 72 76 220

T63 Andy Mao (Georgia Tech) 77 71 72 220

T63 Shubi Jaglan (South Florida) 72 78 70 220

T67 Yannick Artigolle (Northwestern) 75 73 73 221

T67 Christopher Zhang (Northwestern) 72 76 73 221

T71 Scott Schlader (Marquette University ) 72 78 72 222

T71 Jordan Wilson (Oklahoma State) 74 76 72 222

83 Stewart Slayden (Notre Dame) 77 76 79 232

84 JonErik Alford (Ohio State University) 72 73 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Jackson ND 2.58 -5 
P. Kelly ND 2.67 -4 
V. Chopra N'western 2.75 -3 
D. Nyfjall N'western 2.75 -3 
N. Woolsey Washington 2.83 -2 
H. Eichhorn Marquette 2.83 -2 
R. Manke Washington 2.83 -2 
B. Szeto Cal Poly 2.92 -1 
A. Bergstrom USF 2.92 -1 
C. Howe GT 2.92 -1 
C. Merchent Indiana 2.92 -1 
P. Hruby Washington 2.92 -1 
E. McIntosh N'western 3.00 E 
J. Chandler Ohio State 3.00 E 
L. Kluver Kansas 3.00 E 
L. Carper UC Davis 3.00 E 
M. Stephens UC Davis 3.00 E 
C. Breitenstine Kent State 3.00 E 
A. O'Leary ND 3.00 E 
R. Thomas Okla. St. 3.00 E 
A. Mao GT 3.00 E 
D. Chatfield ND 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Gifford USF 3.88 -4 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 3.91 -3 
D. Cooper Kansas 3.91 -3 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 3.94 -2 
C. Lamprecht GT 3.94 -2 
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 3.97 -1 
J. Gilkison Kent State 3.97 -1 
R. Manke Washington 3.97 -1 
C. Bruce Kansas 3.97 -1 
N. Gillard Indiana 4.00 E 
V. Chopra N'western 4.00 E 
H. Eichhorn Marquette 4.00 E 
H. Hillier Kansas 4.00 E 
E. Shepherd Indiana 4.03 +1 
E. McIntosh N'western 4.03 +1 
C. Vandette Kent State 4.03 +1 
C. Breitenstine Kent State 4.03 +1 
R. Youprayong USF 4.06 +2 
J. Driscoll N'western 4.06 +2 
P. Jackson ND 4.06 +2 
J. Chandler Ohio State 4.06 +2 
J. Westberg UC Davis 4.06 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Merchent Indiana 4.22 -7 
D. Cooper Kansas 4.22 -7 
C. Howe GT 4.22 -7 
B. Szeto Cal Poly 4.22 -7 
B. Smithson Mich. St. 4.33 -6 
M. Davis Indiana 4.33 -6 
J. Gilkison Kent State 4.33 -6 
J. Piot Mich. St. 4.44 -5 
A. Liu Cal Poly 4.44 -5 
R. Thomas Okla. St. 4.44 -5 
T. Leach Marquette 4.44 -5 
P. Schmuecking Ohio State 4.44 -5 
L. Kluver Kansas 4.44 -5 
C. Vandette Kent State 4.44 -5 
C. Bruce Kansas 4.44 -5 
R. Steelman GT 4.56 -4 
A. O'Hagan Washington 4.56 -4 
R. Manke Washington 4.56 -4 
C. Adam N'western 4.56 -4 
N. Gillard Indiana 4.56 -4 
J. Driscoll N'western 4.56 -4 
P. Hruby Washington 4.56 -4 

Eagles 
C. Merchent Indiana 2
M. Davis Indiana 1
J. Piot Mich. St. 1
J. Chandler Ohio State 1
P. Schmuecking Ohio State 1
P. Jackson ND 1
N. Woolsey Washington 1
C. Lin Washington 1
R. Manke Washington 1
D. Nyfjall N'western 1
W. Draper Cal Poly 1
B. Szeto Cal Poly 1
J. Gilkison Kent State 1
C. Vandette Kent State 1
J. Gilkison Kent State 1
B. Forrester GT 1
C. Lamprecht GT 1
H. Eichhorn Marquette 1
H. Hillier Kansas 1
L. Kluver Kansas 1
D. Lee UNF 1

Birdies 
B. Szeto Cal Poly 15
P. Jackson ND 15
M. Moldovan Ohio State 14
C. Howe GT 14
D. Cooper Kansas 14
L. Gifford USF 13
R. Thomas Okla. St. 13
V. Chopra N'western 13
N. Gillard Indiana 13
C. Merchent Indiana 12
B. Smithson Mich. St. 12
E. McIntosh N'western 12
A. Liu Cal Poly 12
L. Becht N'western 11
T. Leach Marquette 11
A. Bergstrom USF 11
N. Gabrelcik UNF 11
L. Kluver Kansas 11
H. Hillier Kansas 11
C. Bruce Kansas 11
G. Sutliff UNF 10
S. Nicholson USF 10

Pars 
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 43
R. Manke Washington 42
C. Lin Washington 41
H. Eichhorn Marquette 41
C. Lamprecht GT 40
T. Hutchison UC Davis 40
C. Breitenstine Kent State 40
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 40
J. Gilkison Kent State 39
J. Westberg UC Davis 39
J. Imai N'western 39
C. Bruce Kansas 39
D. Lee UNF 38
M. Stephens UC Davis 38
N. Woolsey Washington 38
N. Evangelio Marquette 38
A. Lafferty Marquette 37
P. Hruby Washington 37
R. Youprayong USF 37
T. Christensen Okla. St. 37
A. Bergstrom USF 36
C. Carroll UNF 36
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